

तमिलनाडु केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम २००१ के अंतर्गत स्थापित) CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF TAMIL NADU

(Established by an Act of Parliament, 2009)

नीलक्क्/Neelakudi,

तिरुवारूर/Thiruvarur- 610 005. www.cutn.ac.in

CUTN-1(34)/CUET/2024-2025/

04.05.2024

ADMISSIONS 2024-2025

FOR VARIOUS PG PROGRAMMES OFFERED BY SVPISTM (In Collaboration with Central University of Tamil Nadu), COIMBATORE BASED ON THE SCORES OF CUET (PG) 2024

- 1. National Testing Agency conducted the Postgraduate Entrance Test for Central Universities under and other participating Universities for the academic session 2024-2025.
- 2. Candidates who appeared in the CUET PG 2024 can download their respective score card from the website https://pgcuet.samarth.ac.in/index.php/site/login
- 3. All the candidates who appeared for CUET (PG) 2024 and wish to take **admission** to various programmes offered by the **SVPISTM** (In collaboration with Central University of Tamil Nadu) are required to login and register themselves on the Samarth Online Admission Portal in the link https://cutncuet.samarth.edu.in/pg/
- 4. The candidates shall register themselves on the Samarth Portal of Central University of Tamil Nadu from 04.05.2024 to 15.05.2024.
- 5. The candidates are advised to visit the website of **SVPISTM** www.svpistm.ac.in from time to time for admission updates.
- 6. For Admission Enquiries, kindly contact (M) 9150388698, 9578441700, 9787895423 (on working days from 9.30 am to 6.00 pm) email: admission@svpitm.ac.in

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

प्रो. सुलोचना शेखर / Prof. Sulochana Shekhar परीक्षा नियंत्रक / Controller of Examinations तमिलनाडु केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Tamil Nadu तिरुवाफर / Thiruvarur ~ 610 005